Calvary Baptist Church Academy www.cbcaknights.org
407 Marley Station Road 410-768-5306/410-768-5324
Glen Burnie, MD 21060

Tuition and Fees Information
2024-2025 School Year

Registration Fees:

Registration fees are non-refundable and must be paid with the online registration forms. Entrance
tests will not be given until the registration forms and fees are received. If for any reason the student is
not admitted because of unacceptable test scores, $60.00 will be applied for testing, and the remainder of
the registration fee will be refunded to the parent.

Paid by 6/30 Paid after 6/30
Registration Fee $200.00/student $250.00/student
Registration Fee
(International Students) $500.00/student
FACTS Management Fee Set by and paid to FACTS

Tuition Rates:

First Child $7,100.00/year
Second Child | $6,750.00/year
Third Child $6,400.00/year
Fourth Child | $6,000.00/year

Club Program (3:20-5:30 PM):

1 Child | 2 Children | 3 Children
$1,200 $2,000 $2,500

The Club Program fee is divided and added to the monthly tuition fees. It applies to any period of time
regardless of how much of the time is used. For students not picked up by 5:30 P.M., there will be an
additional fee of $10.00 per every 15 minutes, applied to the next FACTS payment.

If you are not paying to use the club program regularly, there will be a charge of $15 per day for each
child signed in to the club program (late fees also charged, when applicable). This charge will be
invoiced through email and may be applied to your next FACTS payment.

Materials Fee (non-refundable):

Paid by 6/30 Paid after 6/30

Kindergarten $350.00 $400.00
15t — 12" Grades $500.00 $550.00

The Materials Fee includes the cost of books, some student classroom materials, student-related
classroom costs, and software expenses.



Partner Discounts:

Pastor (Main Source of Household Income) 25% off total tuition
Missionary (Home on Furlough) 25% off total tuition
Children of CBCA Alumni 10% off total tuition
Children of CBCA Alumni — Royal Knighthood | 15% off total tuition
Active Military, Police, or Firefighter 5% off total tuition
If bill is “Paid in Full” before August 15 4% off total tuition

Discounts are not applicable to registration fees or materials fees. Discounts are deducted individually in
the following order: Partner then “Paid in Full.” Discounts are not deducted as a lump sum percentage.

Payment Information:

Tuition payments for K5-12™ grades plus the club program are made in 10 monthly payments. The first
tuition payment is due on August 5™. If you enroll your student and register for FACTS after

August 5", the number of payments will be adjusted in order for the last payment to be on May 5%. If the
child is withdrawn from school during the year, the parent must make the payment due the month of
withdrawal. All active accounts must be paid-in-full by May 5.

All registration and materials fees are paid directly to Calvary Baptist Church Academy. All tuition,
club program, and transportation payments will be paid through FACTS Management. FACTS is an
automated payment system and parents are preauthorizing their bank or credit card company to
automatically transfer funds to the school on the installment payment dates traditional to the school.
Unless you pay in full in advance, you must set up an account with FACTS Management as part of
the online registration process. If you plan to pay in full, please contact the office so the FACTS setup
process can be waived.
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